

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4759 OF 2019

Harishchandra Narayandasji Dangra And OthersPetitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Collector,Respondent
Nagpur And Others

Prashant Namdeo Shende For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp/r-1 To 3. Copy Served To Shri G.g. Mishra

Adv For R-6,15. Gg Mishra/cav/r-6 To 11. For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 1st October, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to Next Week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)