

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4759 OF 2019**  
**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2872 OF 2019**

(Harishchandra Narayandasji Dangra & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

**WP No. 4759/2019**

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri A.S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to 5/ State.

Shri G.G. Mishra, Advocate for respondent Nos. 6 to 11.

**WP No. 2872/2019**

Shri S.B. Mohta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Shri A.S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 1 to 5/ State.

Shri R.J. Kankale, Advocate for respondent Nos. 6 to 11.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : JUNE 9, 2023**

The learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners desire to file an application for amendment to the Writ Petitions.

2] Copy of the application be served on the learned Counsel for the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

3] Stand over two weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT