



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4759 OF 2019

HARISHCHANDRA NARAYANDASJI DANGRA AND OTHERS

VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR, NAGPUR AND
OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. C.F. Bhagwani, Advocate for the petitioners in WP No.4759/2019
Mr. B.N. Mohta, Advocate for the petitioners in WP No.2872/2019
Ms Khan, AGP for the respondent/State

CORAM : **ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : **03.09.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners states that he will file service affidavit during the course of the day, so also deposit the costs today itself.

CAW No.141/2023 in WP No.2872/2019

2. By this application, the applicants have prayed for showing the petitioner Nos.3(b) to 3 (h) as the legal representatives of the petitioner No.3(a).

3. Since the application speaks about showing the petitioner Nos.3(b) to 3(h) as the legal representatives of the petitioner No.3(a), the application is **allowed** and disposed of.

**CAW NO.2906/2023, 2907/2023 AND 2908/2023 IN
WP NO.2872/2019**

4. The CAW No.2906/2023 is filed for condonation of

2/2

delay in filing applications for substituting the legal representatives of respondent No.11 on record and so also for setting aside abatement against the respondent No.11, if any.

5. The delay in filing the applications has been explained by the petitioners on the ground of the demise of their earlier counsel.

6. That being so, issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable on **17.09.2025**.

7. The petitioners are permitted to serve the proposed legal representatives by private mode, in addition to the regular mode of service and file an affidavit by next date, failing which the petitioners shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with the High Court Gazetted Officers' Association, Nagpur.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)