



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4759 OF 2019

Harishchandra Narayandasji Dangra & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Collector, Nagpur & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. C.F. Bhagwani, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.S. Jachak, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 5/State.

Mr. G.G. Mishra, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 11.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

This Court on 23rd September, 2025 had allowed the application filed by the petitioners to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.10, and directed the Registry to issue notice to the newly added respondent Nos.10(A) and 10(B), returnable on 30th September, 2025, i.e., today. However, the office note shows that neither the amendment was carried out nor the copies were supplied. Therefore, notice could not be issued to the newly added respondent Nos.10(A) and 10(B).

2. Mr. Bhagwani, learned counsel for the petitioners, undertakes to carry out the amendment forthwith.

3. Undertaking is accepted. The amendment be carried out forthwith.

4. The notice, which was issued by this Court on 23rd September, 2025, was made returnable on 30th September,

2025. The returnable date of the said notice is extended till 10th October, 2025.

5. List this matter for further consideration on 10th October, 2025.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Vijaykumar