



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4759 OF 2019

Harishchandra Dangra & Ors Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2772 OF 2019

Harishchandra Dangra & Ors Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

S/Shri C.F. Bhagwani with S.B. Mohta, Advocates for petitioners.
Shri A.V.Palshikar, AGP for respondent/State.
S/Shri N.R. Saboo, G.G. Mishra, Advocates for respondent nos.6 to 11.
Shri R.J. Kankale, Advocate for respondent nos.11.1 to 11.3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 23.12.2025.

CAW 3079/2025 IN WP 2872/2019

By this application, the petitioners are seeking amendment.

2. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
3. The application is opposed on the ground that if prayer clause is allowed to be added then it will change the nature of petition.
4. The contention is that the prayer is remained to be amended in the earlier amendment.
5. Considering the submissions and the fact that this Court vide order dated 20.09.2023 (Coram : A.S. Chandurkar and Mrs. Vrishali V. Joshi, JJ.) has already permitted to amend the body

of the petition, only prayer remained to be incorporated we find that the amendment application can be allowed subject to payment of costs. Accordingly, the application is allowed subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the High Court Legal Services Sub-committee, Nagpur within two weeks from today. Amendment be carried out within two weeks.

6. Meanwhile, respondents may file their reply to the amendment, if any.

7. With this, the application stands disposed of.

8. List these petitions for final hearing on **14.01.2026**.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh