



(1)

902.WP.4759.19

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4759 OF 2019

HARISHCHANDRA NARAYANDASJI DANGRA AND OTHERS
Vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2872 OF 2019

HARISHCHANDRA NARAYANDASJI DANGRA AND OTHERS
Vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. N. Shende, counsel for the petitioners (WP.4759/2019)
Mr. B. N. Mohta, counsel for the petitioners (WP.2872/2019)
Mr. S. V. Narale, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 14.01.2026

1. As far as Writ Petition 2872 of 2019 is concerned, the learned counsel Mr. B. N. Mohta appearing for the petitioners submits that he has received copy of additional affidavit today only and seeks some time to go through it and make submissions.

2. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 22.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

Shubham